
 CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MN 

 CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2018-051 

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA, 

AMENDING THE 2018 BUDGET RELATED TO AMES PARK 

GATEWAY ENHANCEMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council adopted the 2018 budget on December 5, 2018; and, 

 

WHEREAS, there is a request to amend the budget for Ames Park Gateway enhancements in 

conjunction with the Fire Station remodel and expansion project. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THAT the budget is 

amended as follows: 

 

Capital Project Funds  2018 Budget ($) Change ($) Amendment ($) 

Revenues 

  Park Fund 451   101,500  175,000 276,500 

  Capital Reserve Fund 475      5,000               0     5,000 

   Total Revenues   106,500  175,000 281,500 

 

Expenditures 

  Park Fund 451     55,000  175,000 230,000 

  Capital Reserve Fund 475  100,000  175,000 275,000 

     Total Expenditures   155,000  350,000 505,000 

 

Revenues Less Expenditures  (48,500)            (175,000)        (223,500)  

 

 

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 1st day of May, 2018. 

 

ATTEST 

 

 

______________________________ ____________________________ 

City Clerk Mayor 

 

 

VOTE:  ___   POWNELL  ___  COLBY        ___ DELONG    ___   NAKASIAN 

___ NESS    ___PETERSON WHITE    ___   ZWEIFEL 


